PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soluble Technologies, LLC	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collaborative Agreements, LLC	
Street Address:	9600 Escarpment Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 745-60	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78749		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		12254540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010 **Phone**: 2148660001

Email: docket@chalkerflores.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 1: 14951 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COAG:1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Pierce

Total Attachments: 1

source=COAG 1001 Assign 101111#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0354

OF \$40.00 12254540

Exhibit I (AMENDED)

Assignment of Patent Rights from Soluble Technologies, LLC to Cloud Lock, LLC

This Assignment Agreement is hereby amended as of 8/23/2011 to accommodate the change of name of Cloud Lock, LLC to Collaborative Agreements, LLC.

This Assignment Agreement, effective February 4, 2011, by and between Soluble Technologies, LLC, of Dripping Springs, Texas and Cloud Lock, LLC of Bryan, Texas for the Assignment of Patent Rights as herein defined.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Soluble Technologies, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Collaborative Agreements, LLC, successor to Cloud Lock, LLC, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to Patent Rights which as used herein shall mean US Patent No. 7,562,053 (the "053" patent) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the said inventions covered by the "053 patent and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Soluble Technologies, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to Collaborative Agreements, LLC successor to Cloud Lock, LLC as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and Soluble Technologies, LLC hereby further authorizes Collaborative Agreements, LLC, successor to Cloud Lock, LLC to apply for Letters Patent in its own name, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

Soluble Technologies, LLC does hereby agree for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Collaborative Agreements, LLC, successor to Cloud Lock, LLC its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signed <u>8-24</u> 2011

Solubite, Technologies, LLC

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0355